

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Sharon Hanson / Preston Stensrud / Jasmine DeSmet
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, January 14, 2025
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Consider Approval of Joint Powers Agreement Renewal with Marshall Public Schools
Background Information:	This Agreement is reviewed and renewed annually with Marshall Public Schools. Marshall Public Schools (MPS) has already reviewed the JPA and approved it during their December 16, 2024, board meeting. The main revisions from the previous JPA are as follows: Removed Parent/Student Connectors from agreement as they are only part of MPS Changed Director of Business Services to Director of Finance (MPS) Changed Director of Community Services to Director of Community Education (City) Added updated MPS Org Chart Updated list of school and city facilities (Exhibit B) Updated list of join programs/services (Exhibit A) Removed Exhibit C – created separate by-laws document
Fiscal Impact:	
Alternative/ Variations:	
Recommendations:	To approve the Joint Powers Agreement with Marshall Public Schools (ISD 413) relating to the establishment and operation of a jointly sponsored community education and recreation program and shared facilities use.